Caseload Unit
Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons
General Assistance Avg. monthly persons
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children

Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 54,224
Under 20 13,990
20-64 30,907
65 & Over 9,327

Persons Served

Saline

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

233
78
302
4,785
928

0

224
35
178
362

191
63
302
5,112
1,551
0

204

9

154
409

147
39
310
4,454
1,366
0

216
12
124
691

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$293,730
$92,619
$1,172,190
$6,876,309
$677,464
$0
$238,114
$197,382
$8,233,022
$1,544,292

FY 2020
$19,325,121

FY 2021

$249,833
$51,450
$1,343,631
$12,114,608
$644,432

$0

$264,075
$34,133
$7,549,941
$1,832,744

FY 2021
$24,084,847

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$207,167
$16,183
$1,458,756
$14,280,799
$1,372,734
$0

$233,964
$71,545
$6,660,943
$1,651,149

FY 2022
$25,953,240



