

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Saline

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	233	191	147	\$293,730	\$249,833	\$207,167
Avg. monthly adults	78	63	39	\$92,619	\$51,450	\$16,183
Avg. monthly children	302	302	310	\$1,172,190	\$1,343,631	\$1,458,756
Avg. monthly persons	4,785	5,112	4,454	\$6,876,309	\$12,114,608	\$14,280,799
Persons	928	1,551	1,366	\$677,464	\$644,432	\$1,372,734
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	224	204	216	\$238,114	\$264,075	\$233,964
Persons	35	9	12	\$197,382	\$34,133	\$71,545
Avg. monthly children	178	154	124	\$8,233,022	\$7,549,941	\$6,660,943
Avg. monthly children	362	409	691	\$1,544,292	\$1,832,744	\$1,651,149
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$19,325,121	\$24,084,847	\$25,953,240

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 54,224 Under 20 13,990 20-64 30,907 65 & Over 9,327

